18, 2009, the receipts of the fee, less cost of collection for8

the second through fifth quarters, shall be tabulated and the9

fee rate shall be adjusted in order for the aggregate net10

collections for the subsequent four quarters to amount to one11

million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000), and12

the revised fee rate shall be the fee rate utilized for each13

collection quarterly period thereafter.14

"(d) The fee levied by this division shall be15

remitted in a manner and on forms prescribed by the16

department.17

"§41-10-702.§41-10-729.18